Group Capital Management Policy protects creditors
- Plans to hold a solid margin to solvency capital requirement

15

Solvency II
Incl. transitional rules

Q2:
172%

150%

180%

� Dividend pay out
� Maintain investment in growth
� No dividend if solvency ratio without transition rules <110 %

� Reduced dividend pay out
� More selective investment in growth
� Consider risk reducing measures

� Consider increased pay out
� Consider share buy-backs

130%

� No dividend
� Risk reducing measures

Manage guaranteed
balance sheet

1

Growth in Savings
and Insurance

2

Solvency II position Storebrand Group
- transitional rules reduce sensitivity to market movements

16

1 The estimated Economic solvency position of Storebrand Group is calculated using the current Storebrand implementation of the Solvency II Standard model
with the company's interpretation of the transition rules from the NFSA. Output is sensitive to changes  in financial markets, development of reserves, changes in
assumptions and improvements of the calculation framework in the economic capital model as well as changes in the Solvency II legislation and national
interpretation of transition rules.

Target SII margin 150%

Economic Solvency position(%)1 Estimated Sensitivities Q2 2016

122

113

135

110

116

50

59

37

55

47

Interest
rates +50 bp

172

Interest
rates -50bp

172

Estimated economic
SII-margin Q4 2015

172

Spread +50 bp, VA +15bp 163

Equity -25% 165
Key takeaways

117 122

58 50

175

Q2 2016

172

Q1 2016

� Reduction in reported Solvency II figures due to
amortization of transitional measures

� Strong results and investment returns improve
Solvency ratio excluding transitionals

� Change in asset allocation and reduced stress
from equities improve the Solvency ratio

Transitional rules SII standard model

Manage guaranteed
balance sheet

1

Growth in Savings
and Insurance

2

A solid and profitable company

17

N
O

K
 m

il

� Exiting public sector Defined
Benefit

� Exiting Corporate Banking

� Lower interest rates

� Profitable Defined Benefit
Norway significantly reduced